

ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

PS

HON. JOHN J. MILLS

MINORITY LEADER

11TH DISTRICT LEGISLATOR

April 23, 2012

Hon. Robert M. Graber Clerk of the Erie County Legislature 92 Franklin Street – 4th Floor Buffalo, New York 14202

RE: Appointment to the Erie County Bar Association's Aid to Indigent Prisoners Society,

Assigned Counsel Program Board of Directors

Dear Clerk Graber:

I hereby appoint Peter P. Vasilion to serve on the Board of Directors of the Erie County Bar Association's Aid to Indigent Prisoners Society/Assigned Counsel Program. Mr. Vasilion will replace Emilio Colaiacovo as the Erie County Legislature's Minority Caucus appointment. Attached, for the public record, is a copy of Mr. Vasilion's resume.

Sincerely,

JOHN J. MILLS Minority Leader

11th District Legislator

cc: Robert D. Lonski,

Arthur A. Russ, Jr. Emilio Colaiacovo Peter P. Vasilion

9E-6